Docusign Envelope ID: 70B91331-B715-4487-B424-B95751BD6E93

CITY OF COOPER CITY
Procurement Department
9090 SW 50™ Place
C CITY OF C t Cooper City, FL 33328
OORSLeY CONTRACT RENEWAL

Effect of Amendment. Except to the extent the Agreement/Contract expiration date is modified by this Amendment, the terms and provisiops
of the Agreement/Contract, as may be previously amended, shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. In the event of a confllct
between the terms of the Agreement/Contract, as may be previously amended and the terms of this Amendment shall govern and prevail.

DATE: 7/3/2024 SOLICITATION No. [ CONTRACT No. 497
PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT: | YES: X | NO: O LEAD AGENCY: City of Fort Lauderdale
TITLE: Sodium Hypochlorite (Co-Op)

AV)IARDED VENDOR: CONTACT NAME: Newell "David" Stockdale
g\gg’f h’v’v‘ﬁgg'gfef. p- BUSINESS PHONE #: (786) 347-7422
Miami, FL 33178 EMAIL: NewellS@allieduniversal.com
SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Purchase and delivery of Sodium Hypochlorite in bulk and less than tanker load.
COMMISSION APPROVAL DATE:

TERM:

The City of Fort Lauderdale initial two (2) year term, commencing on September 1, 2023 and expiring on August 31, 2025, with the
option of two (2) additional one (1) year renewal periods. The City Cooper Gity wants to extend the expiration date, to align with the City

of Fort Lauderdale initial period expiration date.
CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE: RENEWAL TERM No.: RENEWAL TERM PERIOD:
712412024 Initial agreement term 712412024 - 8/31/2025

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $140.000.00

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: Sign below with your intention regarding the renewallextension option. If a renewal/extension term is not
chosen, please provide comments, if more space is needed attach additional sheets. Before selecting price adjustments, please confirm if
the contract allows it, and provide details for increase/decrease to include the previous contract price, percentage of increase, new price,

and consumer price Index when applicable.

VENDOR RESPONSE
SELECT ONE: | AGREE TO RENEW: DO NOT AGREE TO RENEW: ||

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS (If contract allows) YES: | NO:[v/]
(If yes, please attach changes listing old price, % increase and new price)

COMMENTS: Eytends contract for Sod Hypo at $1.49 per Gal/FTL and $1.59 per Gal/LTL until 08/31/2025

PRINTRAWE ANDTITLE:  famn B 1iner  Preccani | C o
SIGNATURE: .

[ ATTACH MOST CURRENT GERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (COI) RELATING TO THIS ITEM AND UPDATED W-9 FORM.

Timothy D. Welth, 105 2024

Printed Name 7 Date
Brandon Dodgen July 10, 2024
esisigned by: Printed Name Date
m Ku,l Alex Rey July 10, 2024
City Manager Printed Name Date

Attachments: City of Cooper city Agreement; Southeast Florida Governmental Cooperative Contract Award

Purchasing Form created 08/16/23



